505274817 01/11/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5321589

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΤΔ					
		Name	Execution Date			
JIE YANG			12/14/2018			
WEITING HE			12/14/2018			
TONG DAI			12/16/2018			
CHANGLING YU			12/14/2018			
YONGBO CHEN			12/14/2018			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ГА					
Name:		-DONGJIAN AUTOMOTIVE TECH	INOLOGY CO., LTD.			
Street Address:	NO. B3	33 LECONG AVENUE W.				
Internal Address:	GUANGDONG					
City:	FOSHAN NEWCITY					
State/Country:	CHINA					
Postal Code:	528315					
	I					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type Number						
Application Number: 1622		16229869				
	ΑΤΑ					
Fax Number:		(908)654-7866				
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.						
Phone:	(908) 654-5000					
Email:	assignment@lernerdavid.com					
Correspondent Name:	LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP					
Address Line 1:	600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST					
Address Line 4:	,	WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090	υ			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	MBER:	9WINBO 3.0F-002				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MELINDA C. CORMIER	MELINDA C. CORMIER			
SIGNATURE:		/Melinda C. Cormier/	/Melinda C. Cormier/			
DATE SIGNED:		01/11/2019				

Total Attachments: 5

former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION

Docket Number (Optional) 9WINBO 3.0F-002

Whereas, I, <u>Jie Yang</u> of No. B333 Lecong Avenue W.; Foshan Newcity, Guangdong 528315; PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in
A Car Running Board And Car
X for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on December 21, 2018 Application Number16/229,869
And
Whereas, WINBO-Dongjian Automotive Technology Co., Ltd.
a corporation of People's Republic of China herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is
No. B333 Lecong Avenue W.; Foshan Newcity, Guangdong 528315; PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;
assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to sai invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissu applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of pate infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns an legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents an Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom t said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my lega representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and delive all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and a assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all fact known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or othe legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be bome and paid by said assignee.
201810013342.5, filed January 3, 2018, and in the invention disclosed thereto in all countries of the world including the right to claim priority or benefit of said Application No. 201810013342.5 pursuant to any law or treaty in the countries of the world.
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said application when known.
12/14/2017
Date Jie Yang
Yue Lin
Witness
Typed Name of Witness
x *Total of 5 forms are submitted.
LD-5)5 [,]

former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK8M Docket Number (Optional)

	Dooket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	9WINBO 3.0F-002
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United Stat- invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all o applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and p the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, a	of ong 528315; PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF ain new and useful improvements in ent was filed on
said invention, including without limitation all applications and p the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, an infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its legal representatives, and including the right to claim such prior Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pa said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenal all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applicati assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to commu- known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, when legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents r all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to a obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the and paid by said assignee.	atents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of nd including all claims for damages by reason of past s own use and the use of its successors, assigns and prity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and itents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to herein; and the undersigned for me and my legal nt without further remuneration, to execute and deliver ons for Letters Patent on said improvements and all nicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts ever requested, to testify in any interferences or other nay become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make id assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to he expenses incident to said applications to be borne ght, title and interest in Chinese Patent Appl. No. sclosed thereto in all countries of the world including
the right to claim priority or benefit of said Application No. 20 countries of the world. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known.	
	Neiting He
<u>Dec. 14, 2018</u> Date	Westing He Weiling He
Yule Liu Witness <u>Yule Liu</u> Typed Name of Witness	

LD-515

forms are submitted.

5

*Total of

former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M

ASSIGNMENT	OF	UTILITY	APPLICATION	

u Brusska (1986) (1985) (1985)

Docket Number (Optional) 9WINBO 3 0F-002

Whereas, I, Tong Dai	of
No. B333 Lecong Avenue W.; Foshan Newcity, Gua CHINA	ngdong 528315; PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented of	certain new and useful improvements in
A Car Running Board And Car	
X for which an application for a United States Letters	Patent was filed on December 21, 2018
Application Number <u>16/229,869</u>	
And	
Whereas, WINBO-Dongjian Automotive Technology	Co., Ltd.
a corporation of People's Republic of China herein referred to	
No. B333 Lecong Avenue W.; Foshan Newcity, Guangd	ong 528315; PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in th	e same;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United S invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and a applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications are the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treatly infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for legal representatives, and including the right to claim such Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue al said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest representatives, heirs and assignee or its assigns, to com known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, will legal proceedings in which any of said applications or pater all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries and paid by said assignee. It, as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my 201810013342.5, filed January 3, 2018, and in the invention the right to claim priority or benefit of said Application No countries of the world. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed	States of America and all other countries in and to said all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue the United States of America and all other countries, for ad patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of and including all claims for damages by reason of past or its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and I patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to a therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal enant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver cations for Letters Patent on said improvements and all municate to said assignee or its representatives all facts benever requested, to testify in any interferences or other ts may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make o aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to as, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne (right, title and interest in Chinese Patent Appl. No. n disclosed thereto in all countries of the world including . 201810013342.5 pursuant to any law or treaty in the
when known.	-7
 Date	Tong Das Tong Dai
Date	Tong Dai
Ywe Lin Witness Ywe Lin Typed Name of Witness	5
/ We LIN	
Witness	
Yme tin	
Typed Name of Witness	
x *Total of 5 forms are submitted.	
2-515 ⁵	

former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION

Docket Number (Optional) 9WINBO 3.0F-002

Whereas, I, Changling Yu	of				
No. B333 Lecong Avenue W.; Foshan Newcity, Guangdong 528315; PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA					
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others	invented certain new and useful improvements in				
A Car Running Board And Car					
X for which an application for a United State Application Number <u>16/229,869</u>	es Letters Patent was filed on				
And					
Whereas, WINBO-Dongjian Automotive Tec	hnology Co., Ltd.				
6	n referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 7. Guangdong 528315; PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA erest in the same;				
assignee my entire right, title and interest for the invention and the aforesaid utility patent applicat applications and patents applied for or granted the said invention, including without limitation all appli- the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law infringement with the right to sue for and collect the legal representatives, and including the right to cl Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to said assignee herein, as assignee of the enti- representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and co assignments thereof to said assignee or its assign known to the undersigned respecting said improve- legal proceedings in which any of said application all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything ne- obtain patent protection for said improvements in a and paid by said assignee. I, as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee 201810013342.5, filed January 3, 2018, and in the the right to claim priority or benefit of said Appli- countries of the world.	of <u>one</u> dollar (\$ <u>1.00</u>), the receipt whereof onsideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said a United States of America and all other countries in and to said tion and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue herefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for cations and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of w or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past he same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and laim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to re interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal e and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all ns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts ments, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other s or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make eccessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne all of my right, title and interest in Chinese Patent Appl. No. e invention disclosed thereto in all countries of the world including ication No. 201810013342.5 pursuant to any law or treaty in the n this deed the filing date and application number of said application				
2018.12.14	changling Yu				
Date	Changling Yu				
YWE LIN Witness YWE LIN Typed Name of Witness					
x *Total of 5 forms are submitted.					
LEX\$15\					

former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified EDLK&M Number (Optional)

	Docket Number (Optional)			
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	9WINBO 3.0F-002			
Whereas, I, Yongbo Chen	of			
No. B333 Lecong Avenue W.; Foshan Newcity, Guangd CHINA	ong 528315; PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF			
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certa	ain new and useful improvements in			
A Car Running Board And Car				
X for which an application for a United States Letters Pate	ent was filed on December 21, 2018			
Application Number <u>16/229,869</u>				
And				
Whereas, WINBO-Dongjian Automotive Technology Co.				
a corporation of People's Republic of China herein referred to as				
No. B333 Lecong Avenue W.; Foshan Newcity, Guangdong is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa				
is desirous of acquining the entire right, the and interest in the se	into,			
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollar (\$ <u>1.00</u>), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses				
201810013342.5, filed January 3, 2018, and in the invention di the right to claim priority or benefit of said Application No. 20 countries of the world.	1810013342.5 pursuant to any law or treaty in the			
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known.	ming date and application number of said application			
12/14/2018	Yongbo Ohen			
Date	Yongbo Chen			
Yuee Lin Vitness Yuee Lin				
Witness				
Yuge Lin				
Typed Name of Witness				
x *Total of 5 forms are submitted.				
D				